Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Termination of Rights and Interest as to Security Agreement dated December 1, 2003		
CONVEYING PART	TY DATA			
		Name Execution D	ate	
Carlyle/Riverstone	Global Energy and	Power Fund I, L.P. 10/15/2004		
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA			
Name:	Intank Services,	Intank Services, Inc.		
Street Address:	9115 Whiskey E	ottom Road		
City:	Laurel			
State/Country:	MARYLAND			
Postal Code:	20723			
Name:	Intank, Inc.	Intank, Inc.		
Street Address:	9115 Whiskey E	9115 Whiskey Bottom Road		
City:	Laurel MARYLAND			
State/Country:	MARYLAND			
Postal Code:	20723			
Name:	Intank Technolo	gy, Inc.		
Street Address:	9115 Whiskey Bottom Road			
City:	Laurel			
State/Country:	MARYLAND			
Postal Code:	20723			
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 9			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 520		5205174		
Patent Number: 56		5627800		
Application Number: 102		207660		
Application Number: 10224		224292		
500012902		PATENT REEL: 015386 FRA	ME: 0713	

Ι.			. 1
Application Number: 10241		004	
Application Number: 60412		778	
PCT Number: US033		29875	
Patent Number: 47092		65	
Patent Number: 4910		23	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number:	(713)615-5803		
Correspondence will be s	ent via US Mail w	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Phone:	713-758-1105		
Email:	IPTLdocket@velaw.com		
Correspondent Name:	W. Scott Brown		
Address Line 1:	1001 Fannin		
Address Line 2:	2300 First City Tower		
Address Line 4:	Houston, TEXAS 77002-6760		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		W. Scott Brown	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Intank December 1, 2003 Acknowledgment of Termination#page1.tif source=Intank December 1, 2003 Acknowledgment of Termination#page2.tif source=Intank December 1, 2003 Acknowledgment of Termination#page3.tif			

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF TERMINATION OF RIGHTS AND INTEREST IN AND TO PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

This Acknowledgment of Termination is made with reference to that certain Secured Term Note dated as of December 1, 2003 (the "Security Agreement") by and between INTANK, INC., a Maryland corporation, INTANK SERVICES, INC., a Maryland corporation, and INTANK TECHNOLOGY, INC., a Delaware corporation, as borrowers, and CARLYLE/RIVERSTONE GLOBAL ENERGY AND POWER FUND I, L.P., as lender ("Lender"). The Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Office of Patents and Trademarks on December 15, 2003, Reel 014192 at Frame 0865, with respect to certain patent items, and on December 15, 2003, Reel 002763 at Frame 0581, with respect to certain trademark items, including but not limited to those certain patents and trademarks described on Exhibit A hereto.

Lender hereby acknowledges and agrees that all of the rights and interests of Lender in and to the patents and trademarks described on Exhibit A hereto have been terminated.

Lender does hereby further authorize and consent that this Acknowledgment of Termination may be recorded and indexed by the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.

Dated: October 15, 2004

CARLYLE/RIVERSTONE GLOBAL ENERGY AND POWER FUND I, L.P.

- By: CARLYLE/RIVERSTONE ENERGY PARTNERS, L.P., its general partner
- By: C/R ENERGY GP, LLC, its general partner

By: Name: Pierre Lapayre

Name: View Legayre Title: Authorized Person

EXHIBIT A

1. Active Patents

Patent No.	Title
------------	-------

- 1.1 5205174 Scavenger Submersible Visual and Acoustical Tank Inspection System and Method
- 1.2 5627800 Method and Apparatus for Determining Position of a Moving Object in a Tank

2. Active Patent Applications

	<u>Pat. Ap. No.</u>	Title
2.1	10/207660	Removable Hatch Cover for an Internal Floating Roof Manway
2.2	10/224292	Method for Inspecting an Internal Floating Roof in a Liquid- Containing Storage Tank
2.3	10/241004	Hydraulic And Electric Umbilical Connection for an Inspection Vehicle for Inspecting a Liquid-Filled Tank
2.4	60/412,778 (Provisional US Ap.)	Broadband Long Pulse Ultrasonic Inspection
2.5	PCT/US03/29875	Broadband Long Pulse Ultrasonic Inspection

3. Expired Patents

Patent No. Title

- 3.1 4709265 Remote Control Mobil Surveillance System
- 3.2 4910823 Cleaning Mechanism for Penetration Interfaces in Nuclear Pressure Vessels

4. Active Trademarks and Service Marks

	Registration Number	<u>Trademark</u>
4.1	2685856	INTANK
4.2	2755332	OTIS
4.3	1448335	SCAVENGER

5. Abandoned Trademark Applications; Cancelled Trademark Registration

	Application No.	Registration No.	<u>Trademark</u>
5.1	76/383292		CRUDEBOT
5.2	74/570,620		HAZVU
5.3	76/343,081		INTANK & Design
5.4		1853006	PROPAGATOR

EXHIBIT A, cont.

6. Expired Trademarks and Service Marks

6.1 IRIS™

6.2 Nuclear Power SymbolSM

109068_2.DOC

RECORDED: 11/24/2004